
Place U9 Girls 60m Time Total

1 597 Megan Nuggent Westport 10.48 20.84

598 Aishling Halpin - Fahy Westport 10.36

2 601 Bridget Mills Ballina 10.71 21.81

602 Aoife Doherty Ballina 11.10

3 599 Niamh Joyce Claremorris 10.75 22.05

600 Ciara McHugh Murphy Claremorris 11.30

4 710 Orla  Keane Lough Ree 10.40 22.11

711 Orla  Costello Lough Ree 11.71

5 501 Claire Broderick Craughwell 10.61 22.25

502 Tara Slattery Craughwell 11.64

6 503 Emer Quinn Athenry 11.07 22.39

504 Sarah Gilhooley Athenry 11.32

7 603 Niamh McCann Swinford 11.14 22.56

604 Ciara Henry Swinford 11.42

8 712 Amy Coyne St. Ronans 11.67 23.14

713 Charlyn Grehan St. Ronans 11.47

9 505 Abigail McNally Craughwell 11.65 23.86

506 Fiona Ryan Craughwell 12.21

676 Lisa Morrow Sligo AC 11.53

708 Saoirse Wyne Boyle 11.12

Place U9 Girls 300m Time Total

1 601 Bridget Mills Ballina 1:04.75 2:10.20

605 Alanna Ruane Ballina 1:05.45

2 603 Niamh McCann Swinford 1:02.47 2:12.97

604 Ciara Henry Swinford 1:10.50

3 675 Eva Delahunt Sligo AC 1:05.45 2:15.85

677 Andrea Burke Sligo AC 1:10.40

4 710 Orla  Keane Lough Ree 1:10.01 2:19.63

711 Orla  Costello Lough Ree 1:09.62

5 602 Aoife Doherty Ballina 1:07.91 2:25.16

606 Emma Walsh Ballina 1:17.25

714 Aoife Campbell Roscommon 1:08.57

Place U9 Girls Long Jump Dist. Total

1 597 Megan Nuggent Westport 2.81 5.29

598 Aishling Halpin - Fahy Westport 2.48

2 503 Emer Quinn Athenry 2.58 5.17

504 Sarah Gilhooley Athenry 2.59

3 501 Claire Broderick Craughwell 2.68 5.16

507 Niamh Treacy Craughwell 2.48

4 609 Kate Moran Westport 2.37 4.88

610 Aoife Lavelle Westport 2.51

5 508 Erin Nevin Craughwell 2.62 4.74

509 Clare Treacy Craughwell 2.12

6 712 Amy Coyne St. Ronans 2.37 4.38

713 Charlyn Grehan St. Ronans 2.01

7 607 Sarah Harper Westport 2.21 4.35

608 Ann Riain Westport 2.14

8 676 Lisa Morrow Sligo AC 2.22 4.15

677 Andrea Burke Sligo AC 1.93

9 716 Lucy Ann Myhill Lough Ree 1.74 3.31

717 Rachel Flynn Lough Ree 1.57

Place U9 Girls Ball Throw Dist. Total

1 599 Niamh Joyce Claremorris 9.89 22.57

600 Ciara McHugh Murphy Claremorris 12.68

2 505 Abigail McNally Craughwell 10.67 19.42

502 Tara Slattery Craughwell 8.75

3 507 Niamh Treacy Craughwell 10.28 19.32

510 Tara Stephens Craughwell 9.04

4 605 Alanna Ruane Ballina 6.15 15.27

606 Emma Walsh Ballina 9.12

5 716 Lucy Ann Myhill Lough Ree 5.97 14.47
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717 Rachel Flynn Lough Ree 8.50

6 511 Caoimhe Allen Craughwell 7.22 13.15

512 Saoirse Farrell Craughwell 5.93

Place U9 Boys 60m Time Total

1 513 Shane Jennings Ballinasloe 9.72 20.15

514 Oisin McCormack Ballinasloe 10.43

2 515 Brandon Lee Athenry 10.32 20.33

516 Aubrey O'Brien Athenry 10.01

3 718 Liam Ross Lough Ree 10.81 21.57

719 Bryan Peters Lough Ree 10.76

4 517 Niall Collins Ballinasloe 10.52 21.59

518 James Burke Ballinasloe 11.07

5 840 Dylan Beirne Ballinamore 10.57 22.09

841 Tom McKeown Ballinamore 11.52

6 615 Sean Joyce Claremorris 10.65 22.72

616 Nathan Ring Claremorris 12.07

7 613 Harry Radamill Westport 12.18 23.49

620 Matthew Dillane Westport 11.31

720 Paddy Gannon Roscommon 10.85

Place U9 Boys 300m Time Total

1 513 Shane Jennings Ballinasloe 0:54.77 1:52.76

514 Oisin McCormack Ballinasloe 0:57.99

2 515 Brandon Lee Athenry 0:58.16 1:57.38

519 Dean Treacy Athenry 0:59.22

3 520 Niall Hanahoe GCH 1:01.98 2:06.31

521 Niall Brennan GCH 1:04.33

4 690 Sean Keaney Sligo AC 1:03.36 2:12.21

691 Jack Connor Sligo AC 1:08.85

5 618 Peter Timlin Ballina 1:06.67 2:21.90

619 Brian Barrett Ballina 1:15.23

617 Liam McCann Swinford 1:07.55

724 John Moore St. Ronans 1:14.01

Place U9 Boys Long Jump Dist. Total

1 522 Jack O' Brien Athenry 2.51 5.58

516 Aubrey O'Brien Athenry 3.07

2 523 Micheal McFadden Craughwell 2.78 4.93

524 Oisin Nevin Craughwell 2.15

3 618 Peter Timlin Ballina 2.73 4.93

619 Brian Barrett Ballina 2.20

4 726 Richard Prior Lough Ree 2.60 4.93

719 Bryan Peters Lough Ree 2.33

5 620 Matthew Dillane Westport 2.22 4.76

621 Sean Doherty Westport 2.54

6 724 John Moore St. Ronans 1.90 4.30

725 Ferghus Lennon St. Ronans 2.40

7 840 Dylan Beirne Ballinamore 2.47 4.12

841 Tom McKeown Ballinamore 1.65

Place U9 Boys Ball Throw Dist. Total

1 520 Niall Hanahoe GCH 23.37 39.06

525 Rian Oates GCH 15.69

2 528 Dean Moran Craughwell 18.88 34.55

529 Keelan Woodlock Craughwell 15.67

3 526 Conor Raftery Craughwell 16.67 31.33

527 David McDonnell Craughwell 14.66

4 615 Sean Joyce Claremorris 13.87 27.57

616 Nathan Ring Claremorris 13.70

5 613 Harry Radamill Westport 12.41 26.61

621 Sean Doherty Westport 14.20

6 718 Liam Ross Lough Ree 10.77 18.58

726 Richard Prior Lough Ree 7.81

720 Paddy Gannon Roscommon 11.32

617 Liam McCann Swinford 7.33

Place U10 Girls 60m Time Total

1 530 Lisha Woods Athenry 9.38 19.11



531 Niamh Hannon Athenry 9.73

2 532 Emma Reynolds B'Sloe 9.75 19.45

533 Sarah Fletcher B'Sloe 9.70

3 534 Lydia Doyle Athenry 9.68 19.57

535 Stephaine Quinn Athenry 9.89

4 562 Rebecca Cawley B'Sloe 9.74 20.05

563 Heather Payne B'Sloe 10.31

5 622 Ellen Noonan Westport 10.31 20.88

623 Saoirse Gannon Westport 10.57

6 733 Zoey McDermott Lough Ree 10.19 20.92

734 Clodagh Kelly Lough Ree 10.73

7 626 Joanne Regan Claremorris 10.51 21.02

627 Niamh Foody Claremorris 10.51

8 729 Marie Lohan Roscommon 10.11 21.08

730 Maeve Dervin Roscommon 10.97

9 680 Lillian Casey Sligo AC 10.78 21.62

681 Ciara Mooney Sligo AC 10.84

10 678 Sinead Regan Nth Sligo 10.57 21.63

679 Rachel Quigley Nth Sligo 11.06

11 842 Ciara McGoldrick Ballinamore 10.75 21.66

843 Elaoise Martin Ballinamore 10.91

12 624 Rebecca Harney Ballina 10.89 21.94

625 Caoimhe Ruane Ballina 11.05

13 731 Roisin Curley St. Ronans 11.97 23.85

732 Shauna Finneran St. Ronans 11.88

Place U10 Girls 500m Time Total

1 531 Niamh Hannon Athenry 1:44.23 3:40.08

536 Aoibhinn Carr Athenry 1:55.85

2 682 Ellen McGeough Sligo AC 1:45.44 3:42.37

680 Lillian Casey Sligo AC 1:56.93

3 627 Niamh Foody Claremorris 1:55.37 3:46.31

628 Gemma Foody Claremorris 1:50.94

4 537 Ciana Reidy Craughwell 1:53.78 3:53.53

538 Avril Donoghue Craughwell 1:59.75

5 539 Aisling Kenny  Athenry 2:04.54 3:53.77

530 Lisha Woods Athenry 1:49.23

6 678 Sinead Regan Nth Sligo 1:50.65 3:59.41

679 Rachel Quigley Nth Sligo 2:08.76

7 733 Zoey McDermott Lough Ree 1:58.27 4:01.26

734 Clodagh Kelly Lough Ree 2:02.99

8 624 Rebecca Harney Ballina 2:00.50 4:05.25

625 Caoimhe Ruane Ballina 2:04.75

9 629 Muriel Ottawell Claremorris 2:10.59 4:33.78

630 Alanna Irwin Claremorris 2:23.19

Place U10 Girls Long Jump Dist. Total

1 540 Laura Cunningham Craughwell 2.91 5.64

541 Caoimhe O'Donoghue Craughwell 2.73

2 542 Cliona Ni Clochain GCH 2.90 5.50

543 Clodagh Gaffney GCH 2.60

3 622 Ellen Noonan Westport 2.38 5.17

623 Saoirse Gannon Westport 2.79

4 534 Lydia Doyle Athenry 2.68 5.01

544 Stephaine Mannion Athenry 2.33

5 729 Marie Lohan Roscommon 2.37 4.98

730 Maeve Dervin Roscommon 2.61

6 681 Ciara Mooney Sligo AC 2.12 4.86

682 Ellen McGeough Sligo AC 2.74

7 631 Laura Hession Claremorris 2.22 4.42

632 Amy Ring Claremorris 2.20

8 736 Ciara Fallon St. Ronans 2.22 4.28

737 Eimear McManus St. Ronans 2.06

9 731 Roisin Curley St. Ronans 2.01 3.56

732 Shauna Finneran St. Ronans 1.55

Place U10 Girls Ball Throw Dist. Total

1 545 Saoirse Flynn GCH 13.40 32.20

543 Clodagh Gaffney GCH 18.80



2 733 Zoey McDermott Lough Ree 15.75 30.36

738 Seoighe Mulvihill Lough Ree 14.61

3 626 Joanne Regan Claremorris 14.35 27.40

628 Gemma Foody Claremorris 13.05

4 736 Ciara Fallon St. Ronans 12.83 25.12

737 Eimear McManus St. Ronans 12.29

5 842 Ciara McGoldrick Ballinamore 14.19 23.46

843 Elaoise Martin Ballinamore 9.27

6 633 Michelle Treacy Westport 9.12 18.99

634 Sophie Flynn Westport 9.87

Place U10 Boys 60m Time Total

1 635 Eoin Hallinan Ballina 9.20 18.63

636 Bradley Nealon Ballina 9.43

2 548 Daniel Callanan-Forde Craughwell 9.20 19.35

549 Alan Callanan Craughwell 10.15

3 546 Brandon Mc Menamin Athenry 9.44 19.61

547 Niall Martin Athenry 10.17

3 692 Leo Doherty Sligo AC 9.64 19.61

693 Mark Kilcawley Sligo AC 9.97

5 550 Brian O'Malley GCH 9.65 19.96

551 Daragh Murphy GCH 10.31

6 742 Darragh Mulvihill St. Ronans 9.72 20.07

743 Oisin Lennon St. Ronans 10.35

7 637 James Jennings Claremorris 10.09 20.66

638 Demitry Trench Claremorris 10.57

8 844 Oisin McLoughlin Ballinamore 10.56 21.26

847 Eoin McLoughlin Ballinamore 10.70

9 639 Patrick Chambers Westport 10.15 21.36

640 John Keane Westport 11.21

10 740 Sean Maguire Lough Ree 11.64 23.13

741 Cronin Flood Lough Ree 11.49

862 John Costello St. Ronan's 11.36

Place U10 Boys 500m Time Total

1 692 Leo Doherty Sligo AC 1:38.54 3:27.88

698 Conor Melvin Sligo AC 1:49.34

2 639 Patrick Chambers Westport 1:40.49 3:32.28

641 Cian McAllister Westport 1:51.79

3 549 Alan Callanan Craughwell 1:48.45 3:35.20

552 Peter Martin Craughwell 1:46.75

4 745 Eanna Donoghue Lough Ree 1:49.92 3:49.44

746 Oran Kenny Lough Ree 1:59.52

5 845 Conor O'Rourke Ballinamore 1:58.95 3:53.32

846 Mark Keegan Ballinamore 1:54.37

6 554 Conor Callaghan Craughwell 2:08.01 3:54.36

555 Sean Delaney Craughwell 1:46.35

7 642 Aaron Doherty Westport 1:58.24 4:01.36

643 Joshua Conway Westport 2:03.12

8 747 Oisin Campbell Roscommon 1:53.20 4:07.25

748 Cian Dolan Roscommon 2:14.05

553 Rory Murray GCH 1:49.67

Place U10 Boys Long Jump Dist. Total

1 635 Eoin Hallinan Ballina 3.40 6.93

636 Bradley Nealon Ballina 3.53

2 548 Daniel Callanan-Forde Craughwell 3.39 6.36

554 Conor Callaghan Craughwell 2.97

3 555 Sean Delaney Craughwell 3.12 6.36

556 Cillian Doyle Craughwell 3.24

4 551 Daragh Murphy GCH 2.93 5.84

553 Rory Murray GCH 2.91

5 640 John Keane Westport 2.81 5.47

641 Cian McAllister Westport 2.66

6 747 Oisin Campbell Roscommon 2.63 5.29

748 Cian Dolan Roscommon 2.66

7 644 Max Gilmore Claremorris 2.47 5.16

645 Eamonn Samoska Claremorris 2.69

8 847 Eoin McLoughlin Ballinamore 2.53 4.94



846 Mark Keegan Ballinamore 2.41

9 742 Darragh Mulvihill St. Ronans 2.86 4.84

749 Oisin Kelly St, Ronans 1.98

10 699 Jack Walsh Sligo 2.00 4.35

693 Mark Kilcawley Sligo 2.35

Place U10 Boys Ball Throw Dist. Total

1 557 Killian Lawless Athenry 25.16 46.30

546 Brandon Mc Menamin Athenry 21.14

2 740 Sean Maguire Lough Ree 17.82 38.50

745 Eanna Donoghue Lough Ree 20.68

3 647 Michael Collins Ballina 15.38 35.18

648 Liam McGarry Ballina 19.80

4 844 Oisin McLoughlin Ballinamore 19.54 33.10

845 Conor O'Rourke Ballinamore 13.56

5 560 Brian Gillen Craughwell 16.92 32.60

561 Cian Waters Craughwell 15.68

6 743 Oisin Lennon St. Ronans 15.90 31.29

749 Oisin Kelly St. Ronans 15.39

7 637 James Jennings Claremorris 18.73 31.26

646 Jason Henry Claremorris 12.53

8 558 Sean Cunningham Athenry 13.79 28.77

559 Nathan Healy Athenry 14.98

9 698 Conor Melvin Sligo Ac 13.48 27.42

699 Jack Walshe Sligo AC 13.94

10 645 Eamonn Samoska Claremorris 13.23 23.14

644 Max Gilmore Claremorris 9.91

Place U11 Girls 60m Time Total

1 649 Alannah Gannon Westport 9.02 18.85

650 Tara McGreevy Westport 9.83

2 564 Roisin Flynn GCH 9.33 18.93

565 Emma Connolly GCH 9.60

3 848 Sibeal Reynolds Ballinamore 9.78 19.92

849 Rachel Smith Ballinamore 10.14

4 651 Rachel Cawley Ballina 9.88 20.02

652 Tara Cox Ballina 10.14

5 568 Aisling Keady-Cummins Craughwell 10.20 20.18

569 Emma Gaffney Craughwell 9.98

6 566 Aoife Greene Ballinasloe 10.04 20.23

567 Niamh Moloney Ballinasloe 10.19

7 761 Aoife O'Looney St. Ronans 10.16 20.73

756 Emer O'Brien St. Ronans 10.57

8 653 Ruth Kearney Castlebar 10.06 20.80

654 Lana Murray Castlebar 10.74

9 757 Shauna Fallon Roscommon 10.83 20.95

758 Niamh Shanagher Roscommon 10.12

10 683 Aimee Oates Nth Sligo 10.92 23.62

684 Lucy Clarke Nth Sligo 12.70

Place U11 Girls 600m Time Total

1 570 Sarah McDonnell GCH 2:04.73 4:13.69

564 Roisin Flynn GCH 2:08.96

2 685 Niamh Henry Nth Sligo 2:05.96 4:20.06

686 Dearbhla McCloskey Nth Sligo 2:14.10

3 573 Erin Fitzpatrick Craughwell 2:19.76 4:35.61

574 Dearbhaile Walshe Craughwell 2:15.85

4 571 Shannon Lee Athenry 2:09.48 4:47.88

572 Jesssica Cunningham Athenry 2:38.40

5 778 Julie Healy St. Ronans 2:34.57 4:57.39

762 Aishling Moran St. Ronans 2:22.82

6 687 Riona Connor Sligo AC 2:34.66 5:10.13

688 Jayne McCormack Sligo AC 2:35.47

7 759 Lorna O'Sullivan Lough Ree 2:58.35 5:25.33

760 Niamh Chalk Lough Ree 2:26.98

655 Alice Hynes Swinford 2:02.87

Place U11 Girls Long Jump Dist. Total

1 657 Jennifer Chambers Westport 2.97 6.16



649 Alanna Gannon Westport 3.19

2 685 Niamh Henry Nth Sligo 2.86 5.54

686 Derbhla McCloskey Nth Sligo 2.68

3 569 Emma Gaffney Craughwell 2.90 5.52

573 Erin Fitzpatrick Craughwell 2.62

4 650 Tara McGreevy Westport 2.93 5.41

658 Muireann Cawley Westport 2.48

5 575 Ruth Cunningham GCH 2.80 5.36

576 Aine Barber GCH 2.56

6 568 Aisling Keady-Cummins Craughwell 2.67 5.27

577 Michelle Duggan Craughwell 2.60

7 848 Sibeal Reynolds Ballinamore 2.47 4.77

849 Rachel Smith Ballinamore 2.30

8 689 Maeve Keaney Sligo AC 2.02 4.36

688 Jayne McCormack Sligo AC 2.34

9 659 Adele Kearney Castlebar 1.43 3.91

653 Ruth Kearney Castlebar 2.48

10 761 Aoife O'Looney St. Ronans 1.86 3.91

762 Aishling Moran St. Ronans 2.05

Place U11 Girls Ball Throw Dist. Total

1 759 Lorna O'Sullivan Lough Ree 17.72 33.50

760 Niamh Chalk Lough Ree 15.78

2 757 Shauna Fallon Roscommon 15.03 29.48

758 Niamh Shanagher Roscommon 14.45

3 565 Emma Connolly GCH 14.23 27.99

580 Maeve Hughes GCH 13.76

4 683 Aimee Oates Nth Sligo 15.01 27.98

684 Lucy  Clarke Nth Sligo 12.97

5 863 Hazel O'Loughlin St. Ronans 15.50 26.47

756 Emer O'Brien St. Ronans 10.97

6 660 Ann Sheridan Westport 10.38 25.92

657 Jennifer Chambers Westport 15.54

7 687 Riona Connor Sligo AC 11.52 23.02

689 Maeve Keaney Sligo AC 11.50

8 578 Kimberely O'Hehir Craughwell 11.42 22.57

579 Emma Waters Craughwell 11.15

Place U11 Boys 60m Time Total

1 583 Liam Costello GCH 9.23 18.49

584 Luke O'Shaughnessy GCH 9.26

2 581 Jack Dempsey Athenry 9.14 18.65

582 Mathew Treacy Athenry 9.51

3 585 Dylan Finn Craughwell 9.61 19.07

586 Nathan Lynskey Craughwell 9.46

4 700 Ciaran Mcglone Sligo AC 9.83 19.11

701 Adam Lynch Sligo AC 9.28

5 773 Niall Farrelly Lough Ree 9.62 19.18

774 Owen Murray Lough Ree 9.56

6 850 Jack Gilheany Ballinamore 9.45 19.19

851 Nathan O'Rourke Ballinamore 9.74

7 768 Conor Costello St. Ronans 10.27 20.14

766 Luke Powell St. Ronans 9.87

8 661 Ronan Cummins Claremorris 10.05 20.25

662 Daniel Murphy Claremorris 10.20

9 702 Oisin O'Reilly Nth Sligo 10.19 20.45

703 James Devaney Nth Sligo 10.26

10 663 James Treacy Westport 10.23 20.48

664 Cian Farrell Westport 10.25

11 665 Michael Heneghan Castlebar 11.24 20.76

667 Peter Murphy Castlebar 9.52

12 704 Dean Carroll Nth Sligo 10.09 21.10

705 Robbie Kelly Nth Sligo 11.01

13 769 Ronan O'Malley Roscommon 11.17 21.88

770 Ben Cummins Roscommon 10.71

Place U11 Boys 600m Time Total

1 587 Bronson Kelly GCH 2:00.63 3:55.57

583 Liam Costello GCH 1:54.94



2 702 Oisin O'Reilly Nth Sligo 1:58.86 4:09.36

703 James Devaney Nth Sligo 2:10.50

3 850 Jack Gilheany Ballinamore 2:14.43 4:11.80

854 Ciaran Kenny Ballinamore 1:57.37

4 588 Brian Burke Ballinasloe 2:02.90 4:13.46

589 Colm Reilly Ballinasloe 2:10.56

5 775 Eamon Keogh Lough Ree 2:10.02 4:18.80

773 Niall Farrelly Lough Ree 2:08.78

6 700 Ciaran Mcglone Sligo 2:14.26 4:24.89

706 Shane Mooney Sligo 2:10.63

7 855 Colm Kiernan Ballinamore 2:19.92 4:43.45

851 Nathan O'Rourke Ballinamore 2:23.53

8 668 Conor Quinn Ballina 2:22.79 4:44.64

669 Patrick Mills Ballina 2:21.85

9 670 Pat Doyle Swinford 2:24.10 4:44.95

671 Cathal Fleming Swinford 2:20.85

591 Ronan Nevin Craughwell 2:11.47

Place U11 Boys Long Jump Dist. Total

1 586 Nathan Lynskey Craughwell 3.10 6.23

585 Dylan Finn Craughwell 3.13

2 587 Bronson Kelly GCH 3.11 6.12

592 Adam Healy GCH 3.01

3 661 Ronan Cummins Claremorris 3.06 5.67

672 Colin Breakell Claremorris 2.61

4 707 James McCole Sligo AC 2.27 5.61

706 Shane Mooney Sligo AC 3.34

5 591 Ronan Nevin Craughwell 2.75 5.49

590 Liam Moran Craughwell 2.74

6 664 Cian Farrell Westport 2.71 5.43

674 Michael Brady Westport 2.72

7 775 Eamon Keogh Lough Ree 2.56 5.37

774 Owen Murray Lough Ree 2.81

8 673 Robbie Harper Westport 2.48 5.34

663 James Treacy Westport 2.86

9 854 Ciaran Kenny Ballinamore 2.77 5.33

855 Colm Kiernan Ballinamore 2.56

10 767 Jack McManus St. Ronans 2.50 5.30

768 Conor Costello St. Ronans 2.80

11 852 David Wrynn Ballinamore 1.94 4.44

853 Luke Donohoe Ballinamore 2.50

Place U11 Boys Ball Throw Dist. Total

1 592 Adam Healy GCH 24.99 49.47

594 Daniel Johnson GCH 24.48

2 668 Conor Quinn Ballina 18.50 48.86

669 Patrick Mills Ballina 30.36

3 701 Adam Lynch Sligo  AC 25.65 45.68

707 James McCole Sligo  AC 20.03

4 705 Robbie Kelly Nth Sligo 22.78 43.68

704 Dean Carroll Nth Sligo 20.90

5 852 David Wrynn Ballinamore 20.65 39.48

853 Luke Donohoe Ballinamore 18.83

6 674 Michael Brady Westport 20.30 39.35

673 Robbie Harper Westport 19.05

7 665 Michael Heneghan Castlebar 21.14 38.15

667 Peter Murphy Castlebar 17.01

8 595 Adam Lawlor-Smalle Craughwell 20.43 37.74

596 Oisin O'Brien Craughwell 17.31

9 767 Jack McManus St. Ronans 15.86 33.36

768 Conor Costello St. Ronans 17.50

10 776 Padraic Sorohan Lough Ree 12.60 32.79

777 Luke Lisle Lough Ree 20.19

11 769 Ronan O'Malley Roscommon 18.75 32.03

770 Ben Cummins Roscommon 13.28

Place U9 Girls 4x100m Time

1 785 Craughwell 1:19.15

2 780 Ballina 1:19.67



3 781 Westport 1:20.09

4 786 Lough Ree 1:20.38

5 783 Claremorris 1:20.57

6 784 Athenry 1:20.60

7 782 Swinford 1:20.71

Place U9 Boys 4x100m Time

1 789 Ballinasloe 1:11.09

2 790 Athenry 1:11.63

3 791 GCH 1:14.79

4 792 Craughwell 1:15.99

5 1.20.64

6 1.22.01

7 1.23.89

Place U10 Girls 4x100m Time

1 799 Athenry 1:05.94

2 798 Ballinasloe 1:07.16

3 802 Craughwell 1:10.72

4 801 GCH 1:12.70

5 796 Claremorris A 1:13.47

6 800 Athenry B 1:13.87

7 794 Ballina 1:15.94

8 804 Lough Ree 1:16.61

9 803 Craughwell B 1:16.95

10 795 Westport 1:18.05

11 797 Claremorris B 1:22.43

12 859 St. Ronans 1:22.98

Place U10 Boys 4x100m Time

1 812 Craughwell 1:06.31

2 805 Ballina 1:07.90

3 809 Athenry 1:09.17

4 813 Craughwell B 1:09.54

5 810 Athenry B 1:13.32

6 807 Claremorris A 1:13.36

7 856 Ballinamore 1:13.63

8 808 Claremorris B 1:18.06

9 806 Westport 1:19.01

10 814 Lough Ree 1:20.23

Place U11 Girls 4x100m Time

Place U11 Boys 4x100m Time

1 833 GCH 1:03.11

2 835 Craughwell 1:04.40

3 837 Sligo 1:06.98

4 832 Athenry 1:07.29

5 831 Ballinasloe 1:07.62

6 827 Ballina 1:08.92

7 830 Claremorris 1:08.96

8 838 Lough Ree 1:10.75

9 834 GCH  B 1:11.75

10 857 Ballinamore 1:12.79



11 836 Craughwell B 1:12.81

12 829 Westport B 1:14.43

13 828 Westport A 1:22.10


